X	Roll Call Number			
D (•1 1/	2001	

Agenda	Item Number
J	43B

Date	April	19.	2021	

APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA AND THE DES MOINES WASTEWATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY (WRA) FOR THE MEREDITH TRAIL BANK REPAIR NEAR S.W. 7th STREET PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA:

- 1. That the Agreement between the City of Des Moines, Iowa and the Des Moines Wastewater Reclamation Authority (WRA) for public improvement project bank stabilization improvements for the Meredith Trail Bank Repair near S.W. 7th Street, is hereby approved as to form and content.
- 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.

(City Council Communication Number <u>21-182</u> attached)
Activity ID 11-2021-007

Moved by	to adopt.
•	

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney



Funding Source: 2021-2022 CIP, Page 64, Multi-Use Trails, PK045, Being:

\$519,117.30 in G.O. Bonds and \$123,626.80 from the Wastewater Reclamation Authority (WRA)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			AP	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.